Singapore Gasoil 10ppm index, into an Australian
dollar–denominated fixed price.

The Company has contracted for the construction of two
replacement vessels, which is payable in euros and is
therefore exposed to market risk arising due to foreign
exchange rates. The Company has entered into forward
contract arrangements with the Tasmanian Public
Finance Corporation to manage the risks associated
with fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.

There was no change to the Company’s exposure to
market risks or the manner in which these risks were
managed and measured during the reporting period.

Fuel price sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the potential impact of
reasonably possible changes in the US dollar price of
marine fuel on net profit and equity for the period ended
30 June 2023. This only reflects the impact on the
financial instrument and does not reflect the cost change
of marine fuel as a whole.

The sensitivity analysis assumes a 10 per cent increase
or decrease in the price of marine fuel, holding all other
variables (such as exchange rates, designations and
hedge effectiveness testing results) constant.

 Net profit Equity

Marine fuel
price

2023 2022 2023 2022

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

10% increase
(favourable) 3,209 4,162 3,517 1,700

10% decrease
(unfavourable) (3,209) (4,239) (3,517) (1,700)

Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the potential impact of
reasonably possible changes in foreign currency
exchange rates on net profit and equity for the period
ended 30 June 2023 and the comparative period. This
analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency–
denominated monetary items and adjusts their
translation at year end for a change in foreign currency
rates only.

Annual Financial Report 2022/23 TT-Line Company Pty Ltd
ABN 39 061 996 174  | Page 50 of 60

Interest is expensed as it accrues and no interest has
been capitalised during the current or prior reporting

[…]

Singapore Gasoil 10ppm index, into an Australian
dollar–denominated fixed price.

The Company has contracted for the construction of two
replacement vessels, which is payable in euros and is
therefore exposed to market risk arising due to foreign
exchange rates. The Company has entered into forward
contract arrangements with the Tasmanian Public
Finance Corporation to manage the risks associated
with fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.

There was no change to the Company’s exposure to
market risks or the manner in which these risks were
managed and measured during the reporting period.

Fuel price sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the potential impact of
reasonably possible changes in the US dollar price of
marine fuel on net profit and equity for the period ended
30 June 2023. This only reflects the impact on the
financial instrument and does not reflect the cost change
of marine fuel as a whole.

The sensitivity analysis assumes a 10 per cent increase
or decrease in the price of marine fuel, holding all other
variables (such as exchange rates, designations and
hedge effectiveness testing results) constant.

 Net profit Equity

Marine fuel
price

2023 2022 2023 2022

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

10% increase
(favourable) 3,209 4,162 3,517 1,700

10% decrease
(unfavourable) (3,209) (4,239) (3,517) (1,700)

Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the potential impact of
reasonably possible changes in foreign currency
exchange rates on net profit and equity for the period
ended 30 June 2023 and the comparative period. This
analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency–
denominated monetary items and adjusts their
translation at year end for a change in foreign currency
rates only.

Annual Financial Report 2022/23 TT-Line Company Pty Ltd
ABN 39 061 996 174  | Page 51 of 60

The sensitivity analysis assumes a 10 per cent increase
or decrease in the currency units against the relevant